- ..Number 191025
- ..Version Original
- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor THE CHAIR

LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Pastor Joe H. Todd, who passed from this life on September 29, 2019.
BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Gary P. Grunau, who passed from this life on September 25, 2019. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ,

3. Resolution congratulating Kevin Gray on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

4. Resolution congratulating Melissa Cook on her retirement from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

5. Resolution congratulating Joseph Gorecki on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.

BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

6. Resolution expressing congratulations on the grand opening of Johanna's Cakes and Desserts on Sunday, October 13, 2019.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 7. Resolution recognizing Wisconsin Lutheran High School for completion of its new dormitory, BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, PEREZ, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 8. Resolution recognizing Elder Marquis Young for his pastoral installation at Greater Bethlehem Temple World Ministries.
- BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 9. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Connie Wilson on receiving the 2019 Person of the Year Award from the South Side Business Club of Milwaukee, Inc.
- BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 10. Resolution recognizing The Infinite Church Inc. on its positive contributions to the community.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 11. Resolution congratulating Marquette University's Educational Opportunity Program 50th Anniversary Celebration and Homecoming Reunion.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 12. Resolution congratulating Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy on their 50th wedding anniversary.
- BY ALDS.HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 13. Resolution congratulating the Equal Rights Commission on its 75th anniversary. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 14. Resolution congratulating Lupe Martinez on receiving the 2019 Hispanic Heritage Month Award from the Roberto Hernández Center at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee. BY ALDS.PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 15. Resolution congratulating Ricardo Diaz on receiving the 2019 Hispanic Heritage Month Award from the Roberto Hernández Center at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee. BY ALDS.PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 16. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Cory L. Nettles on receiving the 2019 Distinguished Citizen Award from the Boy Scouts of America Three Harbors Council. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

17. Resolution congratulating Matt's Foreign Car Specialists' 50th Anniversary Celebration. BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter Public Information Bill Arnold 10/11/2019